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Labor force
Caguas

If_:r::r Employment | Unemployment e mrzlt:yment
2010 51,292 43,092 8,208 16.0
2011 50,000 42,233 7,767 15.5
2012 | 52708 45,433 7,258 13.8
2013 48,750 42,808 5,942 12.2
2014 47,900 41,942 5,958 12.4
2015 49,150 44,025 5,042 10.4
2016 48,800 43,750 5,075 10.4
2017 47,636 43,300 4,345 9.1
2018 47,494 43,822 3,663 7.7
2019 46,597 43,449 3,148 6.7

Source: Department of Labor and Human Resources, Statistics Division
Local Area Unemployment Statistics (LAUS). This is a monthy publication ,
the anual mean was calclated at Municipality of Caguas, Planning Office.
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Source: Puerto Rico Planning Board, Social and Economic Planning
Program, Office of the Census. Published August 12, 2014
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Caguas 2019 Population Estimates, july 1 - 124,606

Annual Estimates of the Resident Population

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Population Division

Selected Population and Housing Characteristics:

Census 2010

Total population
Under 18 years
18 to 24 years
25 to 34 years
35 to 59 years
60 years or more

Males
Females
Median age
Households by type
Total households
Family households
Husband-wife family
Male householder, no wife present
Female householder, no husband present
Nonfamily households
Householder living alone
Male living alone
65 years and over
Female living alone
65 years and over
Average household size
Average family size

Housing Occupancy
Total housing units
Occupied
Vacant
For Rent
Rented, not occupied
For sale only
Sold, not pccupied
Seasonal, recreational, or occasional use
All other vacants
Housing tenure
Owner occupied
Renter occupied

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census.

Number

142,893
34,542

13,734
18,799
46,373
29,445

67,144
75,749
37.3

53,273
39,190
23,431
2,951
12,808
14,083
12,346
5,166
1,482
7,180
3,533
2.66
3.14

60,371
53,273
7,098
1,504
146
1,275
277
766
3,130

38,051
15,222

Percent

100
24.2

9.6
13.2
324
20.6

47
53

100
736
44
5.5
24
26.4
23.2
9.7
2.8
13.5
6.6

100
88.2
1.8

25
0.2
21
0.5
1.3
5.2

71.4
28.6

Selected socioeconomic data
2014-2018 ACS 5-Year Estimates

Number

Educational attainment population 25 years or more

Total Population 25 years and over
Percent high school graduate or higher
Percent bachelor's degree or higher

Grandparents

Grandparents living with own grandchildren

under 18 years

Responsible for grandchildren

Commuting

Workers 16 years and over
Drove alone by car, truck or van
Carpooled
Public transportation (excluding taxicab)
Walked
Worked at home

Household income

Total households
Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more

Median household income

Population below poverty levels
65 years and over
Families below poverty levels
Married-couple families
With children under 18 years
Female householder, no husband present
With children under 18 years

Has one or more types of computing devices
(desktop or laptop, tablet, smartphone, other
computer)

With Internet subscription

92,144
24,553
28,220

3,092
1,560

44,230
36,529
4,458
647
647
804

48,629
10,771
4,955
8,584
6,206
6,289
6,075
2,752
1,819
743
435
25,006

48,880
11,268
3,859
38
6,107
4,242

35,178
32,998

Percent

X)
26.6
30.6

X)
50.5

X)
82.6
10.1

15

15

1.8

X)
221
10.2
17.7
12.8
12.9
125

5.7

3.7

15

0.9

X)

37.4
33.7
34.2
24.8
54.2
69.5

72.3
67.9

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2014-2018 American Community Survey 5-

Year Estimates

Population by wards - Census 2010
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U.S.Census Bureau, Population Division

Annual Estimates of the Resident Population for Puerto Rico Muni-
cipios: July 1, 2019 (PRM-EST2019-ANNRES); Data Release Date:
June 2020.



